
Product Change NoƟficaƟon
Current Date: 07‐Jul‐2023

TE ConnecƟvity
Product Change NoƟficaƟon: PCN‐23‐169918 PCN Date: 03‐JUL‐23

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

LocaƟon: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE ConnecƟvity Product. In case of any further quesƟons about this change(s), please contact your TE
ConnecƟvity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specificaƟon numbers are listed on the aƩached sheet(s).

General Product DescripƟon:

Part and Drawing revision level match

DescripƟon of Changes

Dear valued customer,   In an effort to maintain same revision level of parts across enƟre documentaƟon and to avoid conflicts between revision in shipping labels to drawings,
we are aligning Product drawing revision & Central Part Registry revision level.  Also we use this opportunity to fix rounding and conversion errors (from inch to mm / mm to
inch) to avoid mismatch between Product drawing and shipping labels. This change is for administraƟve purpose only and there is no change in Form, Fit and FuncƟons of the
product.  This change will be processed with PPAP level 1 / First ArƟcle InspecƟon (FAI). If you need PPAP document, then apply for e‐PPAP.  ExisƟng inventory to be consumed
in First In First Out (FIFO) basis. (There is a cooling period of 180 days upto which part with old labels can be shipped)  We thank you for your business and look forward to
servicing you through our standard part offerings in the future.

Reason for Changes:

Update made to improve document clarity

PCN AƩributes:

Product Category: Kind of Change:

Heat Shrink Tubing Drawing

Change Feature: PotenƟal Customer Impact:

Revision Adjustment No Customer Impact

Remarks:

EsƟmated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

31‐MAR‐2023

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

EffecƟvity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part DisconƟnued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part Number(s)
SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of
Difference

EL88812001 NO
"PROV‐VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐STK",
"1899841‐3"

EL93562001 NO
"PROV‐VERSAFIT‐3/4‐9‐STK",
"3‐1899841‐3"

EM69614001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/16‐7‐SP",
"7‐1899845‐7"

EM82616001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/4‐2‐64MM"

EP42216001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/4‐6‐30MM"

NB14124001 NO

NB14134001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/2‐0‐SP"

NB14154001 NO

NB14164001 NO

NB14184001 NO

NB14254001 NO

NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1‐0‐SP."

NB14314001 NO

NB14354001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐FSP"

NB14374001 NO
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Part Number
Part DisconƟnued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part Number(s)
SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14434001 NO

NB14474001 NO

NB14494001 NO

NB14524001 NO

NB14594001 NO

NB14604001 NO

NB14614001 NO

NB14644001 NO

NB14654001 NO

NB14664001 NO

NB14674001 NO

NB14704001 NO

NB14714001 NO

NB14734001 NO

NB15014001 NO

NB16924001 NO

NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/64‐0‐SP"

NB16984001 NO

NB17694001 NO

NB17744001 NO

NB17754001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/16‐0‐SP"

NB19994001 NO

NB20014001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20074001 NO

NB20084001 NO

NB20114001 NO

NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐SP"

NB20204001 NO

NB20224001 NO

NB20234001 NO

NB20274001 NO

NB20344001 NO

NB20364001 NO

NB20374001 NO

NB20384001 NO

NB20394001 NO

NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20464001 NO

NB20474001 NO

NB20504001 NO

NB23284001 NO

NB23344001 NO

NB23564001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 264685 ) LocaƟon:    Hudson Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14664001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14354001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐
FSP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14354001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐
FSP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific ( 3133470 ) LocaƟon:    Shanghai Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB16984001 NO

NB19994001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20344001 NO

NB20364001 NO

NB20374001 NO

NB20384001 NO

NB20394001 NO

NB20464001 NO

NB20474001 NO

NB23344001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) LocaƟon:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part DisconƟnued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part Number(s)
SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of
Difference

EL88812001 NO
"PROV‐VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐STK",
"1899841‐3"

EM69614001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/16‐7‐SP",
"7‐1899845‐7"

EP42216001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/4‐6‐30MM"

NB14124001 NO

NB14134001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/2‐0‐SP"

NB14164001 NO

NB14184001 NO

NB14254001 NO
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Part Number
Part DisconƟnued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part Number(s)
SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1‐0‐SP."

NB14314001 NO

NB14354001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐FSP"

NB14374001 NO

NB14434001 NO

NB14474001 NO

NB14494001 NO

NB14604001 NO

NB14614001 NO

NB14644001 NO

NB14664001 NO

NB14704001 NO

NB14734001 NO

NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/64‐0‐SP"

NB17694001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/16‐0‐SP"

NB20014001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20074001 NO

NB20084001 NO

NB20114001 NO

NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐SP"

NB20204001 NO

NB20224001 NO

NB20234001 NO

NB20274001 NO

NB20344001 NO

NB20394001 NO

NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20464001 NO

NB20504001 NO

NB23344001 NO

NB23564001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2980376 ) LocaƟon:    ShaƟn, N.t. Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14134001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/2‐0‐
SP"

NB14594001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20114001 NO

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20274001 NO RYCNB20274001

NB20344001 NO

NB20504001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14354001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐
FSP"
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Part Number
Part DisconƟnued per

PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific ( 3229127 ) LocaƟon:    Suzhou Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB19994001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20344001 NO

NB20364001 NO

NB20374001 NO

NB20384001 NO

NB20394001 NO

NB20464001 NO

NB20474001 NO

NB23344001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics GmbH ( 113007 ) LocaƟon:    Feldkirchen‐ Westerham Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB20034001 NO

Customer:    Maverick Electronics ( 155785 ) LocaƟon:    Mcallen Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14494001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific ( 3068918 ) LocaƟon:    Kwai Chung Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20274001 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) LocaƟon:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number
Part DisconƟnued

per PCN
Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part Number(s)
SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of
Difference

EL88812001 NO
"PROV‐VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐STK",
"1899841‐3"

EL93562001 NO
"PROV‐VERSAFIT‐3/4‐9‐STK",
"3‐1899841‐3"

EM69614001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/16‐7‐SP",
"7‐1899845‐7"

EM82616001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/4‐2‐64MM"

EP42216001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/4‐6‐30MM"

NB14124001 NO

NB14134001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/2‐0‐SP"

NB14154001 NO

NB14164001 NO

NB14184001 NO

NB14254001 NO

NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1‐0‐SP."

NB14314001 NO

NB14354001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐FSP"

NB14374001 NO

NB14434001 NO

NB14474001 NO

NB14494001 NO

NB14524001 NO

NB14604001 NO

NB14614001 NO

NB14644001 NO

NB14654001 NO

NB14664001 NO

NB14674001 NO

NB14704001 NO

NB14714001 NO

NB14734001 NO

NB15014001 NO

NB16924001 NO

NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/64‐0‐SP"

NB17694001 NO

NB17744001 NO

NB17754001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/16‐0‐SP"

NB19994001 NO

NB20014001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20074001 NO

NB20084001 NO

NB20114001 NO

NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐SP"

NB20204001 NO

NB20224001 NO

NB20234001 NO

NB20274001 NO

NB20344001 NO

NB20374001 NO

NB20384001 NO

NB20394001 NO

NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT‐3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20464001 NO

NB20504001 NO

NB23284001 NO

NB23344001 NO

NB23564001 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2991513 ) LocaƟon:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14134001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/2‐0‐
SP"

NB14594001 NO

NB20034001 NO

NB20114001 NO

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20274001 NO RYCNB20274001

NB20344001 NO

NB20504001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics GmbH ( 3050932 ) LocaƟon:    Rosenheim Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB20034001 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

NB14354001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐3/4‐0‐
FSP"

NB20164001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐1/8‐0‐
SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"

NB20424001 NO
"VERSAFIT‐
3/32‐0‐SP"
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